## SENATE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_ (ss)

### DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION authorizing the Postmaster of the Indiana Senate to receive from the Postmaster of the City of Indianapolis all mail belonging to the Senate.

# BRAY

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Special Session 122nd General Assembly (2022)(ss)

### SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_ (ss)

### MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION authorizing the Postmaster of
 the Indiana Senate to receive from the Postmaster of the City of
 Indianapolis all mail belonging to the Senate.

Whereas, The Postmaster of the Indiana Senate is hereby
authorized to receive from the Postmaster of the City of
Indianapolis all mail which may belong to the Indiana Senate
and to the several members and employees thereof and which
may be directed to the general delivery or care of the Senate:
Therefore,

10	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
11	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

- 12 SECTION 1. That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to
- 13 send a certified copy of this Resolution to the Postmaster of the
- 14 City of Indianapolis.

